

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL)Diary No(s).584/2024

NITIN LALI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.45146/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.45145/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 04-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Smita Maan, AOR
Mr. Vishal Maan, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. Delay condoned.
3. Issue notice, returnable on 26.04.2024.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
Deputy REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)