

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).805/2024

KUNAL KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 03-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chanchal Singla, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice.
2. List on 11.02.2025 (NMD) along with Writ Petition (C) No.160/2024 and other connected matters, if any.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR