

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).173/2025

MAHIRA HOMES-104 BUYERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 50817/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 04-03-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. K. Parameshwar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rishav Ambastha, Adv.
Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR
Mr. Shreeniwas Patil, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice, returnable on 19.03.2025.
3. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
4. Tag with W.P.(C) No.160/2024.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR