

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).703/2025

DHRUV KAPOOR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 174517/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 29-07-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vaibhav Gaggar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh Rai, AOR
Mr. Aditya Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kanishka Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Heard learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners.
2. Issue notice.
3. Tag with W.P. (C) No.160/2024 and connected matters.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR