

ITEM NO.67

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).53/2026

MAHIRA HOMES 63 A BUYERS WELFARE ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 14999/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 14997/2026 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

Date : 24-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

Mr. Rajiv Jain, Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. Amarendra Kumar, Adv. (A.C.)
Mr. Alabhya Dhamija, AOR
Mr. Arjun Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Hashmat, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Sakshi, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ankit Yadav, AOR
Ms. Gunjan Rathore, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Chaitanya Sonkeria, Adv.
Mr. Areeb Husain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR
Mr. Vinayak Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Disha Thakkar, Adv.
Mr. Satvika Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Yogya Rajpurohit, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Joshi, AOR

Dr. Alka Dahar, Adv.
Mr. Varun Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Pathak, AOR
Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 05.05.2026 along with W.P.(C) No.160/2024.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR